OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS 2007 MAR 12 PM 12: 111

03-28-2002

Form PTO-1594 FINANCE SECONDATION F		T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102034427	
Tab settings		or copy arout
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, N.A., as Agent J./J. J. Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party Name:Regal Manufacturing Comp Internal Address: Street Address: 915 Tate Blvd., SE City:HickoryState:_NC_Zip Individual(s) citizenship Association	(ies) OFFICE OF PURLIC PEGORDS 2 PN 12: U OFFICE OF PURLIC PEGORDS 28866 NAN 2 PN 12: U a domestic No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 21 1734062, 706713	41356, 1734061,
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	4
Name:Goldberg, Kohn et al. Internal Address:_Elizabeth Kostiuk	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charged to dep	
Street Address: 55 East Monroe Street Suite 3700 City: Chicago State: L Zip:60603	8. Deposit account number:	
	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE	
Elizabeth Kostiuk Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	ignature 03/12/0	2 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03/27/2002 TDIAZ1

00000075 2141356

01 FC:481 2 FC:482 40.00 DP 75.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002470 FRAME: 0601

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 614 day of March, 2002 by
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent ("Bank of America") in favor of Regal Manufacturing
Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company").
FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank of America hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, reassigns and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the trademarks, trademark registrations, interests under trademark license agreements, tradenames and trademark applications, service marks, service mark registrations, service mark applications and brand names, renewals thereof, all income, royalties, rights and goodwill thereto, and all of the license agreements, including the right to prepare for sale, sell and advertise for sale, and any and all other items listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to the dated as of, recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 17, 2000 at Reel 2133 Frame 0275.
This Release shall be binding upon Bank of America's legal representatives,
assigns and successors.
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent
Name: Avarew A. Dherty Title: Vice President

4928.002

EXHIBIT A

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.
REGALIA	75-050890	2141356
REGAFLEX	74-181841	1734061
REGALON	74-181842	1734062
REGAL	72-069133	706713

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/12/2002 REEL: 002470 FRAME: 0603